# CH \$190.00 34938

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vino.com, L.L.C.
Street Address:	421 Wando Park Blvd.
City:	Mount Pleasant
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29464
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3493874	BIG RED MONSTER
Registration Number:	3218430	ALTANUTA
Registration Number:	2598368	TIZIANO
Registration Number:	2005383	SCARLATTA
Registration Number:	1533535	COLOMBO
Registration Number:	3231324	PANNOTIA
Serial Number:	77939005	THE BLONDE BOMBSHELL

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-523-5300
Email: sls@phrd.com
Correspondent Name: Steve Schaaf

Address Line 1:303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600Address Line 2:Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3678.50
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen O. Currey

SIGNATURE:	/KOC/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - R4460 F721#page1.tif		

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - R4460 F721#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - R4460 F721#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - R4460 F721#page3.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 31, 2022

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, TRUIST BANK, a North Carolina banking corporation and successor-in-interest to SunTrust Bank, having an address at 3333 Peachtree Road, N.E., 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30326 ("Lender"), hereby releases and terminates all of Lender's liens and security interests in and to all Trademarks of VINO.COM, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company ("Company"), having a mailing address at 421 Wando Park Blvd., Mount Pleasant, South Carolina 29464, including, without limitation, all trademark applications and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and Lender hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Lender may have in the Trademarks to Company, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Lender, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement between SunTrust Bank and Company dated December 23, 2010, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2011, at Reel 4460, Frame 721 (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks. Capitalized terms used herein, unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Company to Lender pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Company all of Lender's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Lender.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

9573102.v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

TRUIST BANK

Vame JC Faphi

Title: Director

# **EXHIBIT A**

# <u>Trademarks</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
Big Red Monster	78602969	3493874	
Altanuta	76610350	3218430	
Tiziano	75627124	2598368	
Scarlatta	74607651	2005383	
Colombo	73735964	1533535	
Pannotia	78665075	3231324	

# **APPLICATIONS**

**RECORDED: 09/02/2022** 

Mark	Serial Number	Date
The Blonde Bombshell	77939005	